University structures where University mail and copy operations are being conducted during this Agreement are 
defined as Mail Facilities. The Mail Facilities are located at the two sites listed below. Current floor plans for 
locations below can be found in Appendix B. 

LSU Mail and Copy Center, LSU Student Union, Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
Three thousand and one hundred (3,100) square feet  

LSU Mail Operations, River Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
Six thousand and seven hundred and nine (6,709) square feet 
In addition, Supplier will also have access to the loading dock and restrooms in the River Road 
facility, which are outside of the Mail Facility defined above. 

3.5 Base Rent 
Supplier agrees to pay University during the term of the Agreement the Base Rent amount of $118,346.76 per